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THE LOTUS

A NOTE FROM JOY AND OUR ADMINISTRATION TEAM

Hi Everyone!

Summer is here! | pray everyone is staying safe and healthy! Thank you for everyone’s cooperation and
consideration during the COVID-19 stay at home orders. We know how tough it is not being able to visit your
loved one. We have been blessed thus far with healthy clients and healthy employees! We continue to be diligent
with sanitizing and hand washing. Masks have been distributed and hand sanitizer for all our employees! With that
being said have a safe and blessed summer!

God Bless,
Joy

WHAT’S NEW

* AID is now working with Safe Dose Pharmacy. Please call your nurse for any medication Refills

* We have a new commercial on Star 88.3!

* Indiana will be entering stage four in re-opening on june 14th please visit
https://www.backontrack.in.gov/2348.htm for more information

e We are anticipating a new site, set to open on june 9tth

e (Congratulations Ashley and brad on your new bundle of joy welcome to the AID family baby Maliki

e Jeremiah turned 16 last month! What a Milestone! Happy Late Birthday we hope sweet 16 is treating you well!

EVENTS

ALL Events have been placed on hold until the ban is lifted and we can safely start gathering together again!
Meanwhile we are doing extra special things in the individuals own homes, like picnics in the backyard, awesome
science experiments, neighborhood walks, looking for Pokemon or Wizards Unite! Even Virtual tours of museums
and fun places that we may never get to go any time soon!



SO MANY GREAT THINGS IN OUR COMMUNITY!
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WHATS UP

e Employee Engagement Contest: Tell your favorite movie or movie. First house to get all responses in from all
employee “WINS”! Please comment on Facebook under Employee Engagement Post: AID

* Employee Referral Bonuses: If you know someone that would be great DSP and they are hired, You and Your
referral both get 30-day, 60 day and 90-day bonuses: That’s a $360 Bonus!Ask HR about it!

* There is no Activity Calendar for the month of May Due to Covid-19, however we still encourage you to have
fun with in the houses. Have a movie night or craft day to keep staying active & entertained.

* Please visit our website www.aidresidentialservices.com or www.aidofindiana.com Review us on Facebook
and on our Indeed Page! The more visits we receive the easier we are to find for applicants, and clients!
Thank you!

KUDOS

Wadsworth house and Senior Staff Candace Thomas, and to Sheldon McCollum for the amazing art project.
Big thanks to Nurse Danielle for keeping spirits high in the nursing department.

Thank you everyone for Jeremiah’s birthday wishes. HE received over 50 cards!

Kudos to our House Managers for doing a terrific job of being leaders during this pandemic.

EMPLOYEES OF THE MONTH

Gabby Cope, Jessica Booker, Carmen Williams

Ll ¥ a1 VRN

We Appreciate your Hard Work!

Normandale

This recognition recognizes the exceptional employees that work in the house and all the hard

work and dedication that they have committed to making their house exceptional! They have accomplished all their
monthly compliance tracking, and have had little to no compliance issues. All environmental and safety checks are
completed ensuring a safe, clean and welcoming environment not just for the Individuals that live there, also to the
employees that work there and other Team Members! We appreciate all that you DO!!! Keep up the GREAT WORK!
Everyone that is permanent staff in this house will receive a BONUS in their checks, a Certificate of Recognition,
and a Cake or Pizza! THANK YOU!!!!




BIRTHDAYS

Stacy Hall 6-8

Tea Steffen 6-8
Zachary Cain 6-15
Gabby Cope 6-22
Quan Fikes 6-14
Janiya Tompkins 6-19
Sadie Turner 6-4
Dawn Alexander 6-19
Ashleigh Allgood 6-29
Janet Carper 6-1

WHO ARE THE ADMINISTRATORS:

Latasha Thomas-Lesure ED
latasha@aidofindiana.com

Monty Rogers-Williams PD
monty@aldofindiana.com

Lukesha Bradford HM (House Manager)
lukesha@aidofindiana.com

Chelsea Harmeyer HM (House Manager)
chelsea@aidofindiana.com

Jennifer Sekoluvoski HM
iennifersekoluvoski@aidofindiana.com

Sheila Cuffy 6-11

Ronda Foster-Rogers 6-16
Rebecca Gallagher 6-21
Cynthia Leeper 6-10
Susan Peach 6-27

Nelson Ross-Miller 6-3
Marilyn Somers 6-4
Magdalene Spencer 6-12
Sarah Thompson 6-7
Brian Wegesin 6-19

ANNIVERSARIES

Jamie Funk LPN/DON (Director of Nursing)
jamie@aidofindiana.com

Tyler Lyon RN/ADON (ADON)
tyler@aidofindiana.com

Wendy Kunze RN/CS (Clinical Supervisor)
wendy@aidofindiana.com

Danielle Hoffman LPN/SNM (Nurse Mgr.)
danielle@aidofindiana.com

Penny Howe LPN/SNM (Skilled Nurse Mgr.)
penny@aidofindiana.com

Christi Lorton HM
christi@aidofindiana.com

Clyde “JJ” Robinson CED
ij@aidofindiana.com

Carrie Hogle CEM
carrie@aidofindiana.com

SENIOR STAFF:

Candace Thompson (Wadsworth)
candace@aidotindiana.com

Rochelle Labon (Bellevue)
rochelle@aidofindiana.com

Gabby Cope (ParkCrest)
gabby@aidofindiana.com

Anesha Woods-Bell (Willow Grove)
anesha@aidofindiana.com

Margie Owens (Angola)
margie@aidofindiana.com

Daija Jackson (Rivulet)
daija@aidofinidiana.com

Jennifer Lockhart (Director of Finance)
jenniferlockhart@aidofindiana.com

CJ Booth (Individual Finance Director)
cjbooth@aidofindiana.com

Avis Hayden (Director of Quality Assurance)
avis@aidofindiana.com

Laverne

Susann Grottfried (Normandale)
susann@aidofindiana.com

Taylor Payton (Riley Rd)
tavlor@a%aoﬂndiana.com

Oluwayesi Amole (Salge)
oluwayesi@aidofindiana.com

Jessica Booker (Garden Park)
jessica@aidofindiana.com

Heavyn Sanders é_Leo)
heavyn@aidofindiana.com

Colleen Constant
Devante D. Jones
Jennifer Lockhart
Morrell J. Robinson
Jeffery Slagal
Nathan R. Hurm
Bradley Kreischer
Layli Morse

Karen Sheilds

Kerri Davis CEM
kerri@aidofindiana.com

Mary Bloom CPR/First Aide Trainer
mary@aidofindiana.com

Stacy Hall HR Director
stacy@aidofindiana.com

Tina Coleman (Receptionist)
tina@aidofindiana.com

Tea Steffen (Office Assistant)
tea@aidofindiana.com

Chris Booth COO
chris@aidofindiana.com

Maria “Joy” Booth Owner/Operator
joy@aidofindiana.com

Donna Hardy (Sandridge)
donna@aidofindiana.com

Shawnna Clark (Nina)
shawnna@aidofindiana.com

Mariesha Carter (Lake Forest)
mariesha@aidofindiana.com

Quan Fikes (Rosewood)
quan@aidofindiana.com




